## 505885360 01/28/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5932185

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
YI WANG			01/17/2017				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Name:	ALEXIO	N PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.					
Street Address:	121 SEA	APORT BOULEVARD					
City:	BOSTO	N					
State/Country:	MASSAG	CHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	02210						
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number					
Property Typ Application Number:		6750173					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	((	617)217-4699					
Fax Number: Correspondence will	() be sent to	617)217-4699 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent					
Fax Number: Correspondence will	) be sent to f provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, l</i>	(( <b>be sent to</b> f <b>provided;</b> 6 iµ	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 17-217-4630 bboston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com,					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email:	(( be sent to f provided; 6 i۴ n	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 17-217-4630 bboston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com, nelissa.stgermain@nelsonmullins.com	t via US Mail.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(( be sent to f provided; 6 نب ۱۳ ۲۰	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 17-217-4630 bboston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com, nelissa.stgermain@nelsonmullins.com NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOR	t <b>via US Mail.</b> OUGH LLP				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email:	(( <b>be sent to</b> <b>f provided;</b> 6 in 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 17-217-4630 bboston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com, nelissa.stgermain@nelsonmullins.com	e <b>via US Mail.</b> OUGH LLP OOR				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(( <i>be sent to</i> f <i>provided;</i> 6 iµ : n 2 : N C E	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 17-217-4630 bboston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com, nelissa.stgermain@nelsonmullins.com NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOR DNE POST OFFICE SQUARE, 30TH FL	e <b>via US Mail.</b> OUGH LLP OOR				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(( be sent to f provided; 6 in n c: N C E NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 517-217-4630 booston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com, nelissa.stgermain@nelsonmullins.com NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOR ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE, 30TH FL BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-21	e <b>via US Mail.</b> OUGH LLP OOR				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	(( be sent to f provided; 6 in n c: N C E NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 517-217-4630 booston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com nelissa.stgermain@nelsonmullins.com NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOR ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE, 30TH FL BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-21 AXJ-186DV2CN6	e <b>via US Mail.</b> OUGH LLP OOR				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(( be sent to f provided; 6 in n c: N C E NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 517-217-4630 oboston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOR ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE, 30TH FL BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-21 AXJ-186DV2CN6 JILL GORNY SLOPER, ESQ.	e <b>via US Mail.</b> OUGH LLP OOR				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(( be sent to f provided; 6 in n c: N C E NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 7-217-4630 oboston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com nelissa.stgermain@nelsonmullins.com NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOR ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE, 30TH FL BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-21 AXJ-186DV2CN6 JILL GORNY SLOPER, ESQ. /Jill Gorny Sloper, Esq./	e <b>via US Mail.</b> OUGH LLP OOR				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(( be sent to f provided; 6 in n e: N C E NUMBER: 2:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 517-217-4630 oboston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOR ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE, 30TH FL BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-21 AXJ-186DV2CN6 JILL GORNY SLOPER, ESQ. /Jill Gorny Sloper, Esq./ 01/27/2020	e <b>via US Mail.</b> OUGH LLP OOR				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	(( be sent to f provided; 6 in 7 8 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent inf-217-4630 oboston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com Nelson MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOR ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE, 30TH FL BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-21 AXJ-186DV2CN6 JILL GORNY SLOPER, ESQ. /Jill Gorny Sloper, Esq./ 01/27/2020 Assignment#page1.tif Assignment#page2.tif	e <b>via US Mail.</b> OUGH LLP OOR				

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

I, Yi WANG, of Woodbridge, Connecticut, for good and valuable consideration paid to me by

Alexion Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 100 College St., New Haven, Connecticut 06510, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Alexion Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement described in:

Executed by me of even date herewith and about to be filed

or

x Application No. 14/641,026, filed on March 6, 2015, entitled "ANTI-C5 ANTIBODIES HAVING IMPROVED PHARMACOKINETICS";

Application No. 14/727,313, filed on June 1, 2015, entitled "METHODS OF TREATING C5 MEDIATED COMPLEMENT-ASSOCIATED CONDITIONS WITH ANTI-C5 ANTIBODIES HAVING IMPROVED PHARMACOKINETICS";

Application No. 14/789,329, filed on July 1, 2015, entitled "NUCLEIC ACIDS ENCODING ANTI-C5 ANTIBODIES HAVING IMPROVED PHARMACOKINETICS";

Application No. 14/923,879, filed on October 27, 2015, entitled "ANTI-C5 ANTIBODIES HAVING IMPROVED PHARMACOKINETICS"; and

Application No. 15/160,364, filed on May 20, 2016, entitled "ANTI-C5 ANTIBODIES HAVING IMPROVED PHARMACOKINETICS"

These applications claim the benefit of the following provisional application(s):

x Provisional Application No. 61/949,932, filed on March 7, 2014

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or

## PATENT REEL: 051638 FRAME: 0563

1

other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

And I do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

Yi WANG

1/7 /201 Date:

United States of Ame	rica	)
State of	Connectional	) ss.:
County of	New Harris	)

On this	1.246	day of	Jana	any	و		017	before	e me, the
the under	signed notary	public, p	ersonally ap	peared	N.	620	1.47.6		
(name of	document sig	gner), prov	red to me the	rough sa	tisfactory	/ evide	nce òf	identificat	tion,
which wa	s <u>(R</u> / <u>////</u>	mally	Charden A	a na		, to	be the	person w	hose name
is signed	on the preced	ling or åtta	ached docun	nent in n	1y presen	ice.			

2 20 9 (official signature and seal of notary) My commission expires

## ASSIGNEE

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>New Haven, CT</u> This <u>May of January</u> 2017.

- and and Sale wall

L.S.

Full Name: Todd Spalding Title: Vice President, Intellectual Property Alexion Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

STATE OF <u>CONNECTION</u> 

On this  $\underbrace{1}_{\text{Todd Spalding}}^{\text{th}}$  and  $\underbrace{201}_{\text{todd Spalding}}^{\text{th}}$ , who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

DARLENE SUAREZ Notary Public, State of Connecticut v Public \_\_\_\_ County of New Haven My Commission Expires ≲[3] 2021 Notary Public

[Notary's Seal Here]

3